502052887 09/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stanford Jensen	09/07/2012
Spencer Loveless	09/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dustless Depot, LLC
Street Address:	1285 E 650 S
City:	Price
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13607574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 801-755-7277

Email: brett@patepeterson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brett Peterson PATE PETERSON PLLC

Address Line 1: 36 W Fireclay Ave
Address Line 4: Murray, UTAH 84107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5062.DUST.NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brett Peterson

Total Attachments: 4

source=5062np-2012-09-07-signed-assignment#page1.tif source=5062np-2012-09-07-signed-assignment#page2.tif source=5062np-2012-09-07-signed-assignment#page3.tif source=5062np-2012-09-07-signed-assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028921 FRAME: 0151 OF \$40.00 1360/5/4

Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No.	5062.DUST.NP
Inventor(s)	Jensen et al.
Assignee	Dustless Depot, LLC
Serial Number	
Filing Date	9-7-2012

WHEREAS Stanford Jensen and Spencer Loveless, **residents of Utah**, (herein referred to as Assignor) have invented a certain new and useful improvement described in the following application(s) (the Invention):

Title:

Reciprocating Saw Dust Shroud

Serial Number:

Filing Date:

9-7-2012

and

WHEREAS, Dustless Depot, LLC, a corporation of the State of Utah, having a business address of 1285 E 650 S, Price, UT 84501, (herein referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by this assignment, does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention and in and to said application and any and all non-provisional applications including all divisions and continuations, substitutes and reissues of said application and the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said Invention. Assignor hereby does sell, assign, and transfer any provisional applications to which priority is claimed by the present application(s). Assignor hereby does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the right to file foreign applications

PATENT REEL: 028921 FRAME: 0152

Attorney Docket No.	. 5062.DUST.NP	
Inventor(s) Jensen et al.		
Assignee	Dustless Depot, LLC	
Serial Number		
Filing Date	9-7-2012	

Page <u>2</u> of <u>4</u>

corresponding to the present application(s) and the right to claim priority to the necessary priority application.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the Assignee.

Assignor warrants and covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

When requested by and at the expense of the Assignee, Assignor covenants to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, to execute necessary documents for all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue, and all other patent applications relating to the present assignment; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for said patent applications; to communicate to the Assignee all facts and provide to the Assignee all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such patent applications in the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 028921 FRAME: 0153

Attorney Docket No. 5062.DUST.NP

Inventor(s) Jensen et al.

Assignee Dustless Depot, LLC

Serial Number 9-7-2012

Page 3 of 4

Assignor hereby agrees and acknowledges that the sale, assignment and transfer of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be irrevocable and binding upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Executed this da	y of <u>Sop few Her</u> , 2012 at _	Porce	· 6/4-
AAAAAAAAAA	A	(city)	(state)
	3h /h_	-	
STATE OF)	Stanford Jensen		
; 88			
County of)			
	ppeared Stanford Jensen and ack d deed this day of Residing a		, 2012.
		3	ı.
Notary Public			

PATENT

REEL: 028921 FRAME: 0154

Page _4_ of _4

 \times

RECORDED: 09/07/2012

Attorney Docket No.	5062.DUST.NP	
Inventor(s)	Jensen et al.	
Assignee	Dustless Depot, LLC	
Serial Number		
Filing Date	9-7-2012	

Executed this Z day of September	///2012 at Divice	
Ly	(city)	(state)
STATE OF	veless	
County of		
Before me personally appeared Spencer L instrument to be his free act and deed this		
	Residing at/My commiss	ion expires:
Notary Public		
Acknowledged and received by: for Dustless Depot, LLC	9-2-/2 Date	
Print Name Manage Member		
Tifle Tifle		

PATENT

REEL: 028921 FRAME: 0155